

Department for Legal Affairs



DECISION on Corrigenda of the typographical errors

"Official Gazette of Central Bosnia Canton", 7/98

Pursuant to Article 152 of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly of the Central Bosnia Canton ("Official Gazette of the Central Bosnia Canton", no. 1/97), in accordance with the Conclusions of the Constitutional Commission confirmed at the XI Session of the Assembly of the Central Bosnia Canton of 28 May 1998, I hereby pass

DECISION on Corrigenda of the typographical errors

- 1. In the text of the Constitution of the Central Bosnia Canton ("Official Gazette of the Central Bosnia Canton", no. 1/97), the following typographical errors shall be corrected:
 - in Article 41, in the first sentence, the words: "a majority of two thirds of votes" shall be deleted;
 - in Article 90, paragraph 2, the words: "two weeks" shall be deleted and replaced with words: "fifteen days".

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its passing, and shall be published in the "Official Gazette of the Central Bosnia Canton".